The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our
knowledge, accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or
consequential, resulting from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for
use in systems in which failures of product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein
are property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet
ADVANTECH
SOM-6883

Block Diagram
SOM-6883
Ordering Information
P/N CPU Cores CPU
TDP
Onboard
Memory
Onboard
NVMe
PCIe x4
GEN4
eDP/
LVDS
ECC Memory
Supported
IBECC
Supported
Intel vPro®
Platform Power Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temperature
SOM-6883C7A-S8A1  Core™ i7-1185G7E 4 15W 16GB 32GB N/A LVDS N/A N/A N/A AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-6883C7-S8A1  Core™ i7-1185G7E 4 15W 16GB N/A Yes LVDS N/A N/A N/A AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-6883C5-S5A1 Core™ i5-1145G7E 4 15W 8GB N/A Yes LVDS N/A N/A N/A AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-6883C3-U2A1 Core™ i3-1115G4E 2 15W N/A N/A Yes LVDS N/A N/A N/A AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-6883C3A-U2A1 Core™ i3-1115G4E 2 15W N/A N/A Yes eDP N/A N/A N/A AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-6883CR-S8A1 Celeron® 6305E 2 15W N/A N/A Yes LVDS N/A N/A N/A AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-6883R7X-S8A1 Core™ i7-1185GRE 4 15W 16GB 32GB N/A LVDS Yes Yes
N/A
Intel Support
in Q1'21
AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-6883R5X-S5A1 Core™ i5-1145GRE 4 15W 8GB N/A Yes LVDS Yes Yes
N/A
Intel Support
in Q1'21
AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-6883R3X-U2A1 Core™ i3-1115GRE 2 15W NA N/A Yes LVDS Yes Yes N/A AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-6883RCX-S8A1 Celeron® 6305RE 2 15W N/A N/A Yes LVDS Yes Yes N/A AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-6883C7B-S8A1
(for MZ10) Core™ i7-1185G7E 4 15W 16GB N/A Yes LVDS N/A N/A N/A AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5830-00A2 COMe Devel. Board COMe R3.0 Type6 pin-out
(SOM-DB5830A2)
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
1970004766T001 Heatspreader of SOM-6883
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1970004870T001 Semi-Cooler 125 x 95 x 33 mm with 12V Fan
1970004871T001 QFCS 95 x 95 x 26 mm